Rates and Regulatory Affairs 220 NW 2ND AYENUE

Facsimile: 503.721.2532 A PORTLAND. OR 97209
NW Natural | 503.226.4211

www.awnaiural.com

May 17, 2006

Via electronic mail

Oregon Public Utility Commission
Attn: Filing Center

550 Capitol Street NE, Suite 215
PO Box 2148

Salem, Oregon 97301-2148

Re: DOCKET UE 180: In the Matter of Portland General Electric
Company’s Request for a General Rate Revision

Please find enclosed the original Protective Order Signatory Pages on behalf of
Northwest Natural Gas Company in the above referenced matter. Northwest Natural Gas
Company identifies C. Alex Miller and Grant M. Yoshihara as qualified under Paragraph 3(e)
and Paragraph 10 of the Protective Order. Mr. Miller’s title is Director, Regulatory Affairs &
Forecasting and Mr. Yoshihara’s title is Managing Director, Utility Services. The business
address for both is 220 NW 2nd Avenue, Portland, OR 97209,

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Singerely,

Elisa M. Lars
Associate Counsel

enclosures

ce! UE 180 Service List



ORDER NQ. 06-111

SIGNATORY PAGE
DOCKET NO. UE 180

I. Consent to be Bound-

This General Protective Order governs the use of “Confidential Information” in this
proceeding.

Northwest Natural Gas Company (Party) agrees to be bound by its terms of this
General Prc?twe Order,

Signature & Prmted / Déte

C. Alex Miller, Director, Regulatory Affairs & Forecasting

IL Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragraphs 3(a) through 3(d)

Northwest Natural Gas Company (Party) identifies the following person(s) automatically
qualified under paragraph 3(a) through (d).

W G.1706

Flisa M. Laré((n, Associate Counsel Date
Printed Date
Printed Date
Printed Date
Printed Date
Printed Date
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ORDER NO. 06-111

SIGNATORY PAGE
DOCKET NO. UE 180

III. Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragraph 3(¢) and Paragraph 10.

I have read the General Protective Order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and

will provide the i&m:‘n‘ation identified in paragraph 10. /
a S~ ) s //W

Signature & Printed Date

C. Alex Miller, Director, Regulatory Affairs & Forecasting

By: YH %L_ sHyoe

Signaturg/& Printed Date

Grant M. Yoshihara, Managing Director, Utility Services

Signature & Printed Date

By:

Signature & Printed Date
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A NW Natural

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that on the 17th day of May, 2006, I served the foregoing NORTHWEST NATURAL’S
PROTECTIVE ORDER SIGNATORY PAGES in OPUC Docket No. UE 180 upon all parties on the service list in

this docket by electronic mail.

VallunMtdied

Kelley C. Mﬁfer, Staff Assistant
Rates & Regulatory Affairs
NW NATURAL

220 NW Second Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97209-3991
1.503.226.4211, extension 3589

OPUC DOCKET NO. UE 180

Official Service List

Robert Valdez

1 PO Box 2148

1 Salem OR 97308-2148
bob.valdez{@state.or.us

Kurt J. Bochm, Attorney
Boehm Kurtz & Lowry

36 E Seventh St —Ste 1510
Cincinnati OH 45202
kboehm@bkilawfirm.com

Michael L. Kurtz
Boehm Kurtz & Lowry

Geoffrey M. Kronick
Bonneville Power Administration

36 E Seventh St~ Ste 1510 PO Box 3621

Cineinnati OH 45202 Portland OR 97208-3621
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com gmkronick@bpa.gov

Craig Smith James T. Selecky

Bonneville Power Administration Brubaker & Associates, Inc.
PO Box 3621 1215 Fern Ridge Pkwy, Ste 208
Portland OR 97208-3621 St Lowis MO 63141
cmsmith@bpa.gov jtselecky@consultbai.com

Tamara Faucette

Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen & Lloyd LLP
1001 SW 5th Ave, Ste 2000

Portland OR 97204

tfaucettef@chbh.com

Chad M. Stokes

1001 SW 5th Ave, Ste 2000
Portland OR 97204
cstokes@chbh.com

Lowrey R. Brown

Citizens” Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Ste 308
Portland OR. 972035
lowrey@oregoncub.org

Jason Eisdorfer

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Ste 308
Portland OR 97205
jason@oregoncub.org
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Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen & Lloyd LLP




Jim Abrahamson

Community Action Directors of Oregon
PO Box 7964

Salem OR 97303-0208
jim@cado-oregon.org

S. Bradley Van Cleve
Davison Van Cleve PC
333 SW Taylor, Ste 400
Portland OR 97204
mail@dvclaw.com

Stephanic $. Andrus

Department of Justice

Regulated Utility & Business Section
1162 Court 5t NE

Salem OR 97301-40%6
stephanie.andrus{@state.or.us

Katherine A. McDowell
McDoweli & Associates PC
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Ste 830
Pertland OR 97204
katherine@med-law.com

Lon L. Peters
Northwest Economic Research Inc.

Karl Hans Tanner
Oregon Energy Coordinators Association

607 SW Manchester Place 2448 W Harvard Blvd

Portland OR 97202 Roscburg OR 97470
Ipeters@pacifier.com karl.tanner@ucancap.org

Laura Beane Benjamin Waliers

PacifiCorp City of Portland — Office of City Attorney

825 Multnomah, Ste 800
Portland OR 97232-2153
laura.beane@pacificorp.com

1221 SW 4th Ave, Rm 430
Portland OR 97204
bwalters@ci.portland.or.us

Richard Gray

City of Portland - Office of Transportation
1120 SW 5th Ave, Rm 800

Portland OR 97204
richard.gray@pdxtrans.org

David Tooze

City of Portland — Energy Office
721 NW 9th Ave, Ste 350
Portland OR 97209-3447
diooze@ci.portland.or.us

Rates & Regulatory Affairs
Portland General Electric

121 SW Salmon St 1WTC0702
Portland OR 97204

pee.opuc. filings@pgn.com

Douglas C. Tingey
Portland General Electric
121 SW Salmon 1WTC13
Portland OR 97204
doug.tingey@pgn.com

Theodore E. Roberts
Sempra Global

101 Ash St HQ 13D

San Diego CA 92101-3017
troberts(@sempra.com

Linda Wrazen

Sempra Global

1061 Ash St HQSC

San Diego CA 92101-3017
lwrazen(@sempraglobal.com
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